
 
 

Executive Officers of Renton (WA) Federation of Teachers (RFT) 
September 2012 to August 2014 

 
 

President  
De Etta Burrell 
(425) 235-2352, ext. 2022 
dburrell@RTC.edu 
dburrellryan@hotmail.com 
 
 

Vice President 
Dave Freeman 
(425) 235-2352, ext. 5581 
dfreeman@RTC.edu 
d51960@aol.com 
 
 

VP of Communications 
Donna Maher 
(425) 235-7815 
dmaher@RTC.edu 
garden4u_wa@yahoo.com 
 

VP of Finance 
Glenda Hanson 
 (425) 235-7853 
ghanson@RTC.edu 
2grh@comcast.com 
 

VP of Part-Time 

Sarah Redd 
 (425) 235-2352, ext. 5500 
sredd@RTC.edu 
sreddwork@gmail.com 
 

VP of Personnel  

Sheila May-Farley 
 (425) 235-2352, ext. 5973 
smayfarley@RTC.edu 
smayfarley@msn.com 
 
 

VP of Political 

Gary Neill 
(425) 235-5824 
gneill@RTC.edu 
gcneill@hotmail.com 
 
Past President  

Rick Geist 
(425) 235-2341 
rgeist@RTC.edu 
dragonweld@live.com 
 
 

VP of Rights and Responsibilities 

Michele Lesmeister 
(425) 235-2352, ext. 2055  
mlesmeister@RTC.edu 
michele.lesmeister@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Copy to send emails to everyone on the E-Board: 

 
dburrellryan@hotmail.com; d51960@aol.com; garden4u_wa@yahoo.com; 
2grh@comcast.com; sreddwork@gmail.com; smayfarley@msn.com; 

gcneill@hotmail.com; michele.lesmeister@gmail.com; dragonweld@live.com 
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